11/660741

Modified Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05)

## **IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 22 FEB 2007<sub>Q83359</sub> 03-05-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 

2001	3377709			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragerians Control	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
Hiroyuki MACHIDA Katsuaki AIDA	SHOWA DENKO K.K. 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku,			
Naistan AIDA	Tokyo 105-8518,			
	Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	11/660 741			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	11/665			
January 10, 2007, and January 10, 2007, respectively	<b>,</b>			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
☐ Government Interest Assignment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Unknown	Unknown			
A Million of a mark and a Markado T. Mar. M.				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.			
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
2/23/2007 LLANDGRA 00000044 11660741	8. Deposit Account Number:			
4 FC:8021 (40.00 OP	o. Deposit Account Number.			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Signature:				
Sheldon el. Landsman	Echrupy 22, 2007			
Sheldon I. Landsman Reg. No. 25,43	February 22, 2007  Date			
7.0g. 10. 20,40				
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
	with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	O. Box 1450			
	ria, VA 22313-1450			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0401

	SHOWA DENKO K.K.	IAP17	Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 FEB 20
imc(s) imc(s)	13-9, Shibadaimon 1-cl	home, Minato-ku, Tokyo	o 105-8518, Japan
īcie of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	xclusive right, title and interest to the	
vendon)	celating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev-	ion PCT/JP 2005, 016051	and/or for which application for Letters Patent
sen date	(a) executed on	_: (	
execution application, not scurrent)	(b) filed on	) is beret	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, teissue of reexamina	ation application based thereon, for the	on said application and any continuation, division, continuation, division, confict the said Letters celeaters, reliables, said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the All enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirat including in the preparation and prosece, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to in	without charge to but at the expense of said one or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, riding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersimed investorial has there.	
		the processings inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	HIROYULE Machida		January 10, 2007
(Signalures)	Mitoyuki Machida  JESIGNATURE)  2 Katsvaki aida  ISIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Machida	January 10, 2007
(Signatures)	1/signaturas	Hiroyuki Machida rype Namen Katsuaki Aida	January 10, 2007  (DATE)  January 10, 2007
(Signalures)	YSIGNATURE)  2 Katsvaki Aida (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Machida  (TYPE NAME)  Katsuaki Aida  (TYPE NAME)	January 10, 2007  (DATE)  January 10, 2007  (DATE)
(Signaturos)	SIGNATURE)  21 Katsvaki Aida (SIGNATURE)  31 (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Machida  (TYPE NAME)  Katsuaki Aida  (TYPE NAME)	January 10, 2007 (DATE)  January 10, 2007 (DATE)
(Signalures)	(SIGNATURE)  21 Katsvaki Aida (SIGNATURE)  22 (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Machida  (TYPE NAME)  Katsuaki Aida  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	January 10, 2007 (DATE)  January 10, 2007 (DATE)
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)  21 Katsvaki Aida (SIGNATURE)  31 [SIGNATURE)  51 [SIGNATURE)  52 [SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Machida  (TYPE NAME)  Katsuaki Aida  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	January 10, 2007 (DATE)  January 10, 2007 (DATE)  (DATE)

RECORDED: 02/22/2007 REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0402